respective bank accounts and in case of joint holders, shall be received from the bank account of the person whose
16

name appears first in the application.

K. Dues toward SEBI, Stock Exchanges or Depositories:

  There are no outstanding dues of the Company payable towards SEBI, Stock Exchanges or Depositories as on the
date of this Notice.

L. Change in control, if any, upon preferential issue:

  Consequent to the proposed preferential issue of Warrants/ Resulting Equity Shares; there is no change in control or
change in management of the Company. The preferential issue does not attract an obligation to make an open offer
for shares of the Company under Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and
Takeovers) Regulation, 2011.

M. The shareholding pattern of the issuer Company before and after the preferential issue:

  The shareholding pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue to Promoter, Promoter Group and Non-
promoters are as follows:

Sr. No. Category Pre -Issue Proposed

Issue
Post Issue

No. of
Shares
held

% of
Share
holding

Equity
Shares

No. of
Shares held

% of Share
holding

A Promoters
’ holding

1 Indian: - - - - -
 Individual   -   -   -
 Bodies

Corporate
870175 6.69 14,00000 2270175 14.83

 Sub-Total
2 Foreign

Promoters

 Sub-Total
(A)

8,70,175 6.68
1400000

2270175 14.83

B Non-
Promoters
’ holding:

1 Institutiona
l Investors

- - - - -

 Foreign
portfolio
Investor
Category I

- - - - -

 Foreign
portfolio
Investor
Category II

- - - - -

 Banks - - - - -
2 Non-

Institutions
:

 Resident
Individuals

4308000 33.11 - 4308000 28.13

 Directors
and

- - 900000 900000 5.87

17

Relatives
 Non-

Resident
Indian

- - - - -

 Bodies
Corporate

7798000 59.93 - 7798000 50.93

 Any
Others

  - -

 Resident
Individual
HUF

18000 0.14 - 18000 0.12

 Clearing
Members

- - - -

 Firm 18000 0.14 - 18000 0.12
 Sub-Total

(B)
1,21,42,000 93.32 9,00,000 1,30,42,000 85.17

 GRAND
TOTAL

1,30,12,175 100 23,00,000 1,53,12,175 100

.

N. Time frame within which the preferential issue shall be completed:

   In terms of Regulation 170(1) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, preferential allotment of Warrants Shares to
Proposed Allottees pursuant to the special resolution will be completed within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from
the date of passing of special resolutions.

   Provided that where the allotment is pending on account of pendency of any application for approval or

permission by any regulatory authority, if applicable, the allotment would be completed within 15 (fifteen) days
from the date of such approval or within such further period as may be prescribed or allowed by SEBI, Stock